Main categories:

Tesco product recall

18/11/2013

Tesco Chocolate and Nut Ice Cream Cone

We have identified that two individual Tesco Chocolate & Nut Ice Cream Cones have been found to contain a tablet (for pain relief). As a precautionary measure we have taken the decision to recall the Tesco Chocolate and Nut Ice Cream Cone line.

This recall affects all products with a Best Before End date up to and including July 2014.

No other Tesco Ice Cream Products are known to be affected.

We are urgently following up with our suppliers to investigate this issue.

What you should do:

If you have bought this product within the last 3 weeks, do not consume it. Return the affected product to store where a full refund will be given. No receipt is required. Tesco apologise for any inconvenience caused

Contact details:

For further details please contact Tesco on: Free Phone 1800 248 123

Tesco Yeast Extract 225g

Tesco Yeast Extract 225g  X  3 BBDs

We have identified that seven codes of "Tesco Yeast Extract" 225g contain raised levels of histamine. This means that people who are intolerant to histamine may suffer a reaction to the product if consumed.

The recall only affects products with the date codes below (found on the lid of the product). No other products or codes are affected

What you should do:

Customers should return the products to any Tesco store for a full refund. No receipt is required. Please do not consume this product.

Contact details:

For further information please call Customer Services on ROI 1850 744 844

Tesco wishes to apologise to our customers for any inconvenience caused